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20220443 HVAC 8/1/2022 Charanjit Singh 912 Swanson Drive 010907022000 G&G Heating Inc HVAC 1 73,000.00$                         153.25$                        
20220451 Reroof 8/1/2022 Gary Langford 212 W Pear Street 000242000000 Safecover Roofing LLC Reroof 1 4,000.00$                           97.25$                          
20220413 HVAC 8/1/2022 Trevor Westlund 1822 Van Wormer Street 002833062106 Americool Heating & Cooling HVAC 1 5,844.96$                           125.25$                        
20220419 HVAC 8/1/2022 Thomas & Tammy Pingel 124 Reinke Road 008956004000 Americool Heating & Cooling HVAC 1 10,395.03$                         195.25$                        
20220423 HVAC 8/1/2022 Karen Smith 800 Landing Way 021180001000 Americool Heating & Cooling HVAC 1 9,148.31$                           181.25$                        
20220399 Sign 8/1/2022 La Quinta 1225 Mellen Street 002390000000 National Sign Corporation Sign  1 26,450.00$                         411.45$                         267.44$                             
20220452 Plumbing 8/2/2022 Hartwise Properties LLC 824 F Street 001749000000 White Knight Plumbing Plumbing 1 3,000.00$                           83.25$                           41.63$                               
20220409 HVAC 8/3/2022 Tracy & Alicia James 112 Hawk Lane 021329012000 Air Pro Heating LLC HVAC 1 24,000.00$                         377.25$                        
20220324 Plumbing 8/3/2022 Centralia School District #401 800 Field Avenue 001436001000 Western Mechanical Contractors LLC Plumbing 1 7,200.00$                           153.25$                         99.61$                               
20220455 Reroof 8/3/2022 Jame Moline 1114 K Street 003201002000 Best Choice Roofing LLP Reroof 1 2,700.00$                           47.00$                          
20220300 Reroof 8/3/2022 Albaaqee Imani 702 S Rock Street 002474000000 Reve Exteriors LLC Reroof 1 29,000.00$                         863.30$                        
20220427 HVAC 8/3/2022 Andrew & Carmen Challender 922 F Street 001610000000 Americool Heating & Cooling HVAC 1 9,609.89$                           181.25$                        
20220184 HVAC 8/4/2022 Brad Frederickson 3714 Harrison Avenue 023726004000 Black Hills Inc. HVAC 1 13,000.00$                         223.25$                        
20220458 HVAC 8/5/2022 Philippe & Michaela Moreau 1022 Woodland Avenue 003589000000 Chehalis Sheet Metal HVAC 1 8,115.00$                           167.25$                        
20220450 Sign 8/8/2022 Centralia Factory Outlets LLC 1309 Lum Road 003409024010 Esco Pacific Signs T Mobile Sign Installation 1 4,500.00$                           111.25$                         72.31$                               
20220465 Reroof 8/9/2022 Reliable Enterprises Inc 2901 Mt Vista Road 002554006032 Christians Roofing Reroof 1 125,565.00$                       1,139.35$                     
20220457 Sign 8/9/2022 Midway Logistics Land LLC 3010 Harrison Ave 023765001000 NW Signs Sign  1 138,731.42$                       1,212.15$                      787.90$                             
20220460 Solar Panels 8/9/2022 Peter & Melissa Crosby 182 River Heights Rd 022084003000 Owner Solar Panel Installation 1 8,263.00$                           167.25$                         83.63$                               
20220467 HVAC 8/9/2022 Carl Hemenway 1222 H Street 003106001000 Chehalis Sheet Metal HVAC 1 5,250.00$                           125.25$                        
20220474 Reroof 8/11/2022 Michelle Land 706 Bengal Court 002554025000 The Roof Doctor Reroof 1 13,500.00$                         237.25$                        
20220476 Reroof 8/11/2022 Sherry Grauman 1001 W Pear Street 000732001000 The Roof Doctor Reroof 1 7,200.00$                           153.25$                        
20220475 Reroof 8/11/2022 Lissa Osbourne 708 E Street 001065000000 The Roof Doctor Reroof 1 14,400.00$                         251.25$                        
20220467 Single Family Remodel 8/11/2022 Cabbro's Cleaning Service LLC 1207 G Street 003114000000 Modern Bath Company Single Family Remodel 1 87,000.00$                         902.75$                         451.38$                             
20220239 Accessory Building Remodel 8/12/2022 Kelly & Tyler Tubbs 3509 Russell Road 010582001001 Owner Accessory Building Remodel 1 5,500.00$                           125.25$                         62.63$                               
20220477 HVAC 8/12/2022 Gary Stevens 1103 Cobra Lane 021928001010 Chehalis Sheet Metal HVAC 1 3,516.50$                           97.25$                          
20220454 HVAC 8/12/2022 Norman & Marietta Nichols 110 William Faulkner Drive 022132134000 Mills Heating & Cooling HVAC 1 9,200.00$                           181.25$                        
20220480 Reroof 8/15/2022 Richard West 1920 Sandra Avenue 010590002000 The Roof Doctor Reroof 1 11,700.00$                         209.25$                        
20220479 Reroof 8/15/2022 Paul & Karen Ross 542 W Roanoke 002768260001 The Roof Doctor Reroof 1 19,800.00$                         321.25$                        
20220481 Reroof 8/15/2022 Lewis County PFD 701 Pioneer Way  003475009007 Christensen's Inc Reroof 1 80,000.00$                         853.75$                        
20220462 HVAC 8/16/2022 Michael Dooms 2412 Seward Avenue 002768171000 Mills Heating & Cooling HVAC 1 6,568.00$                           139.25$                        
20220433 HVAC 8/16/2022 Ronald Haselwood 303 Carol Road 002768124025 Americool Heating & Cooling HVAC 1 2,659.66$                           83.25$                          
20220471 HVAC 8/16/2022 Gary Akers 1003 Centralia Avenue 008997003002 Americool Heating & Cooling HVAC 1 3,821.62$                           97.25$                          
20220446 HVAC 8/16/2022 Reality Homes 1202 Alder Street 003487001000 Americool Heating & Cooling HVAC 1 6,881.52$                           139.25$                        
20220468 HVAC 8/16/2022 Leslie Randall 401 Waunch Street 023639001016 Americool Heating & Cooling HVAC 1 7,451.08$                           153.25$                        
20220456 Single Family Remodel 8/16/2022 Darrell & Chris McGregor 2424 Eureka Avenue 002768072002 Olympia Fireplace Supply Replacing of pellet insert 1 4,500.00$                           111.25$                         55.63$                               
20220482 Reroof 8/16/2022 Harry Hillstrom 515 W Maple Street 001170000000 The Roof Doctor Reroof 1 8,500.00$                           167.25$                        
20220473 Sign 8/16/2022 Salvation Army 303 N Gold Street 000085001000 Garrett Sign Co Inc Sign  1 1,000.00$                           38.75$                           25.19$                               
20220438 Single Family Remodel 8/16/2022 Erland Evans & Audra Kay Messegee  711 F Street 001870000000 Olympia Fireplace Supply Replacing of pellet insert 1 6,900.00$                           139.25$                         69.63$                               
20220483 Plumbing 8/16/2022 Daniel Burbridge 826 J Street 001805000000 Miller Exteriors LLC Tub to Shower 1 7,565.95$                           153.25$                         76.63$                               
20220484 Reroof 8/16/2022 TFM Investments 1315 Logan Street 002944002000 Owner Reroof 1 2,000.00$                           69.25$                          
20220489 HVAC 8/17/2022 Andy & Antonio Dasilva 1011 Caveness Drive 003475001075 Air Pro Heating LLC HVAC 1 12,954.00$                         223.25$                        
20220496 Reroof 8/17/2022 Mt. View Baptist Church 1224 View Street 002918064000 Owner Reroof 1 1,200.00$                           44.85$                          
20220445 Single Family Remodel 8/18/2022 Ron Aharon 1127 Borthwick Street 002351001000 Ace Fencing LLC Bathroom Remodel 1 3,500.00$                           97.25$                           48.63$                               

20220494 Multi‐Family Remodel 8/18/2022 Blue House Holdings LLC 110 S King Street 000128000000 Owner

New flooring, drywall repair, 
foundation skirt repair, 
kitchen cabinets, bathroom 
vanity and Toilet 1 20,000.00$                         321.25$                        

20220498 Reroof 8/19/2022 Crystal & Brett Curtright 3810 Cooks Hill Road 022077000000 Owner Reroof 1 6,000.00$                           125.25$                        
20220453 Accessory Building Remodel 8/19/2022 Don Sikel 1215 G Street 003111000000 Owner Reframe of front of garage 1 1,000.00$                           38.75$                           19.38$                               
20220506 Reroof 8/22/2022 Brian Cole 916 S Tower Avenue 002610000000 Owner Reroof 1 2,500.00$                           89.75$                          
20220504 Reroof 8/22/2022 Lloyd & Evelyn Crawford 835 S Tower Avenue 002637000000 GT Roofing LLC Reroof 1 6,975.00$                           139.25$                        
20220507 Reroof 8/22/2022 Maxx Sweetingham 609 Richmond Street 002430000000 The Roof Doctor Reroof 1 7,600.00$                           153.25$                        
20220508 Reroof 8/23/2022 Edward Miller 3688 Cooks Hill Road 022084001000 Owner Reroof 1 10,500.00$                         195.25$                        

20220442 Single Family Remodel 8/23/2022 Jonathan & Camille Curfman 827 N Pearl Street 001723000000 Centralia Blvd Land Co LLC

Remove existing balcony & 
2nd floor door. Replace 
w/gable roof, extend 8' 
additional to create 8'x17' 
covered porch 1 3,500.00$                           97.25$                           48.63$                               

20220487 Reroof 8/23/2022 David Hunsaker 1018 W 4th Street 003322002000 Safecover Roofing LLC Reroof 1 13,000.00$                         223.25$                        
20220509 Reroof 8/23/2022 Park Center Partnership 3007 Borst Avenue 2554‐6‐8/2554‐6‐7 A‐1 Roofing, Inc Reroof 1 87,540.00$                         909.75$                        
20220478 HVAC 8/23/2022 Elizabeth Bell 222 S Cedar Street 000552000000 Americool Heating & Cooling HVAC 1 5,246.22$                           125.25$                        
20220245 Cell Tower Reno 8/24/2022 Jordan Sitzler 1505 S Gold Street 003682047051 Silvertech, LLC Cell tower renovation 1 14,600.00$                         251.25$                         163.31$                             
20220062 Commercial New Build 8/24/2022 Jerry Antonelli 1039 S Gold Street 002833062088 Owner Commercial New Build 1 150,000.00$                       1,273.75$                      827.94$                             
20220505 Single Family Remodel 8/24/2022 Chad Meade 1318 Logan Street 002947000000 Owner Single Family Remodel 1 50,000.00$                         643.75$                         321.88$                             

20220464 Single Family Remodel 8/24/2022 Gary Stevens 1103 Cobra Lane 021928001010 All Purpose Construction Services, Inc.

Enlarge kitchen, 
move/reframe laundry room 
doorway, change out water 
heater, remove wall in living 
room, change out tub and 
install tile, and replace slider 
with man‐door. 1 10,500.00$                         195.25$                         97.63$                               

20220514 Accessory Building 8/26/2022 Michael & Cristina Lovely 2401 Padrick Road 009784005000 Owner Metal Garage 1 1,500.00$                           54.00$                           27.00$                               

20220463 Commercial Remodel 8/30/2022 Twin Transit 212 E Locust Street 003523001000 MDK Construction
Create office space within 
existing building. 1 25,000.00$                         391.25$                         254.31$                             

20220519 HVAC 8/30/2022 Charanjit Singh 912 Swanson Drive 010907022000 Chehalis Sheet Metal HVAC 1 5,950.00$                           125.25$                        
20220517 Mechanical 8/31/2022 Samuel Bailey 711 Yew Street 002308000000 Puget Sound Energy Relocation of the gas meter 1 1,000.00$                           38.75$                           19.38$                               
20220521 Reroof 8/31/2022 Matthew Knecht 1600 S Gold St Ste 1 003682032004 Summit Pro Home Replace insulation and metal roofing on shop 1 8,000.00$                           153.25$                        

TOTAL FOR AUGUST 2022 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 21 3 4 20 0 1 0 0 0 1,265,502.16$                    16,548.60$                    3,921.70$                           0 0
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